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Crushed Stone
Blue Crushed Washed Stone: 3/8", 1-1/4"

Double Washed Crushed Native Stone: 1-1/4"
Lakeville Washed Crushed Stone 3/8", 3/4", 1-1/4"

Medeiros & Sons' Construction, Inc.
620 Chase Rd., N. Dartmouth MA 02747

Telephone: (508) 997-4921

FOB
$26.00/ton
$36.00/ton
$30.00/ton

Makepeace Washed Crushed Stone: 3/8", 3/4", 1-1/4" $35.00/ton

Tiverton Crushed 3/4" & 1-1/4" Stone
Other Products
Rip Rap 2-4"
Rip Rap 4-8"
Native Rounds 1/2" and 2" minus
Fine Mason Sand, washed
Coarse Concrete Sand, washed ( C 33)
Processed Gravel 1-1/2" minus
Recycled Processed Gravel 1-1/2" minus
Dense Grade 3/4" or 1 1/2"
Asphalt road grindings
Stone Dust
3/8" Washed Round Stone (RI Septic Stone)
Screened Sand (Title V)
Utility Bedding Sand
3" screened Recycled
Sandy Fill
Pond Fill
SPECIALTY STONES
Beach Stone 2" to 3" Rounds
Natural Multi-tan: 3/4"
White Stone

LOAM (* WEATHER DEPENDING*)
Screened Loam

MULCH & SHELLS
Sea Shells
Dyed Black and Brown Mulch

$30.50/ton

$39.00/ton
$35.00/ton
$35.00/ton
$32.00/ton
$32.00/ton
$21.50/ton
$14.00/ton
$23.50/ton

$26.00/ton
$26.00/ton
$90.00/ton
$24.50/ton
$24.50/ton
$8.00/cy
$15.00/ton
$7.00/ton
FOB
$83.00/ton
$64.00/ton
$115.00/ton

FOB
$26.50/cy

FOB
$63.00/ton
$48.00/cy

COBBLE STONES FOB
Regular Cobbles, 5"x5"x9" $4.45/ea
Regular Cobble Pallet, 146 pcs $562.00
Jumbo Cobbles, 4"x7"x10" $6.000/ea
Jumbo Cobble Pallet, 105 pcs $525.00
Mini Cobbles, 4"x4"x8" $3.45/ea
Mini Cobble Pallet, 250 pcs $727.00

DELIVERY FEES, per load
Ten Wheeler  **Trailer Rental
Zone # 1 $80.00 $120.00 Ten Wheeler
Zone#2  $120.00 $180.00 $85.00/hr
Zone#3  $160.00 $240.00  **Trailer
Zone#4  $180.00 $270.00 $130.00/hr

Zone #1: Dartmouth, New Bedford,
Fairhaven (with exception West Island &
Sconticut Neck area), Westport (with
exception River rd area)

Zone #2: Acushnet, Fairhaven West Island
& Sconticut Neck, Westport River Rd,
Mattapoisett, Rochester, Marion, Freetown,
Fall River, Little Compton RI, Tiverton Rl
Zone #3: Wareham, Somerset, Swansea,
Berkley, Lakeville, Rehobeth, Middleboro,
Portsmouth RI, Bristol RI, Warren RI

Zone #4: Sagamore, Bourne, Plymouth,
Carver, Taunton, Dighton, Seekonk
Middletown RI, Newport RI, Barrington RI

**Trailer deliveries/rentals are special
order only, not available for most

deliveries
See Zone Delivery Fees For Added Delivered

Pricing For All ltems, Unless Specified

PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Fax: (508) 997-4928

Straight Salt

Scale Fee
Machine Load
Self Load/Hand Load

PRICE LIST AS OF

September 2025

TIP FEES
Clean Fill $3.00/ton
Clean Asphalt $5.00/ton
Concrete $28.00/ton
Concrete with wire or rebar $35.00/ton
Mixed Loads (Conc,Rock, Asphalt) $30.00/ton
Rock $25.00/ton
Tip Fee Minimum $25.00/ton

No Sod, Wood, Roots or
Stumps Accepted
SAND & SALT PRICING

Available Winter Only FOB
Salt & Sand Mix $75.00/ton

GRAVEL YARD FEES
Minimum Fees For Any Materials

HOURS OF OPERATION
Moday-Friday 7:00AM-4:00PM

HAVE TO BE IN YARD BY 3:45 ON WEEKDAYS!

APRIL- NOVEMBER OPENED SATURDAY'S
7:00am to 11:45am

Small Truck Deliveries of 4.5 tons or less are done

ONLY on Saturday's.

Hours may Differ for Holidays Please Call!
December-April we have Winter Hours

Please note we are still waiting on some specialty items pricing

$115.00/ton

$10.00/visit
$25.00/visit
$15.00/visit
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