

Dyed Black and Brown Mulch

Medeiros & Sons' Construction, Inc. 620 Chase Rd., N. Dartmouth MA 02747 Telephone: (508) 997-4921 Fax: (508) 997-4928

PRICE LIST AS OF September 2025

Hours may Differ for Holidays Please Call! December-April we have Winter Hours

		COBBLE STONES			FOB	TIP FEES	
Crushed Stone	FOB	Regular Cobbles, 5"x5"x9"			\$4.45/ea		
Blue Crushed Washed Stone: 3/8", 1-1/4"	\$26.00/ton	Regular Cobble Pallet, 146 pcs			\$562.00	Clean Fill	\$3.00/ton
Double Washed Crushed Native Stone: 1-1/4"	\$36.00/ton	Jumbo Cobbles, 4"x7"x10"			\$6.000/ea	Clean Asphalt	\$5.00/ton
Lakeville Washed Crushed Stone 3/8", 3/4", 1-1/4"	\$30.00/ton	Jumbo Cobble Pallet, 105 pcs			\$525.00	Concrete	\$28.00/ton
Makepeace Washed Crushed Stone: 3/8", 3/4", 1-1/4	4" \$35.00/ton	Mini Cobbles, 4"x4"x8"		\$3.45/ea	Concrete with wire or rebar	\$35.00/ton	
Tiverton Crushed 3/4" & 1-1/4" Stone	\$30.50/ton	Mini Cobble Pallet, 250 pcs		\$727.00	Mixed Loads (Conc,Rock, Asphalt)	\$30.00/ton	
Other Products						Rock	\$25.00/ton
Rip Rap 2-4"	\$39.00/ton	DELIVERY FEES, per load				Tip Fee Minimum	\$25.00/ton
Rip Rap 4-8"	\$35.00/ton	Ten Wheeler **Trailer			Rental	No Sod, Wood, Roots or	
Native Rounds 1/2" and 2" minus	\$35.00/ton	Zone # 1	\$80.00	\$120.00		Stumps Accepted	
Fine Mason Sand, washed	\$32.00/ton	Zone # 2	\$120.00	\$180.00	\$85.00/hr		
Coarse Concrete Sand, washed (C 33)	\$32.00/ton	Zone # 3	\$160.00	\$240.00	**Trailer		
Processed Gravel 1-1/2" minus	\$21.50/ton	Zone # 4	\$180.00	\$270.00	\$130.00/hr	SAND & SALT PRICING	
Recycled Processed Gravel 1-1/2" minus	\$14.00/ton					Available Winter Only	FOB
Dense Grade 3/4" or 1 1/2"	\$23.50/ton	Zone #1: Dartmouth, New Bedford,			d,	Salt & Sand Mix	\$75.00/ton
Asphalt road grindings	\$26.00/ton	Fairhaven (with exception West Island &				Straight Salt	\$115.00/ton
Stone Dust	\$26.00/ton	Sconticut Neck area), Westport (with			with		
3/8" Washed Round Stone (RI Septic Stone)	\$90.00/ton	exception River rd area)				GRAVEL YARD FEES	
Screened Sand (Title V)	\$24.50/ton	Zone #2: Acushnet, Fairhaven West Isla			est Island	Minimum Fees For Any Materials	
Utility Bedding Sand	\$24.50/ton	& Sconticut Neck, Westport River Rd,				Scale Fee	\$10.00/visit
3" screened Recycled	\$8.00/cy	Mattapoisett, Rochester, Marion, Freetown,			Freetown,	Machine Load	\$25.00/visit
Sandy Fill	\$15.00/ton	Fall River, Little Compton RI, Tiverton RI				Self Load/Hand Load	\$15.00/visit
Pond Fill	\$7.00/ton	Zone #3: Wareham, Somerset, Swansea,					
SPECIALTY STONES	FOB	Berkley, Lakeville, Rehobeth, Middleboro,					
Beach Stone 2" to 3" Rounds	\$83.00/ton	Portsmouth RI, Bristol RI, Warren RI			n RI	HOURS OF OPERATION	
Natural Multi-tan: 3/4"	\$64.00/ton	Zone #4: Sagamore, Bourne, Plymouth			mouth,	Moday-Friday 7:00AM-4:00PM	
White Stone	\$115.00/ton	Carver, Taunton, Dighton, Seekonl		nk	HAVE TO BE IN YARD BY 3:45 ON WEEKDAYS!		
		Middletowr	n RI, Newpo	rt RI, Barrii	ngton RI		
LOAM (* WEATHER DEPENDING*)	FOB					APRIL- NOVEMBER OPENED SATURDAY'S	
Screened Loam	\$26.50/cy			•	7:00am to 11:45am		
		order only, not available for			r most	Small Truck Deliveries of 4.5 tons or less are done	
MULCH & SHELLS	FOB	deliveries				ONLY on Saturday's	
Sea Shells	\$63.00/ton	See Zone D	elivery Fees	For Added	Delivered		

PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Please note we are still waiting on some specialty items pricing

Pricing For All Items, Unless Specified

\$48.00/cy